some that are all steel from the bottom
to the top.

All standpipes have ladders going to the
top, therefore it is an easy matter to rig
such standpipes with a set of falls and
work in a boatswain chair.

For an example we will take a standpipe
that is made of steel and that is one
hundred and twenty-five (125) feet in
height, twelve (12) feet in diameter. A
standpipe of this kind would require about
eighteen (18) gallons of oil paint. It
would take one man working in a boatswain
chair about three and one-half
(3½) days. It is always safe to ask
about $250.00 for a job of this nature.